

Union of India & ors. Vs. Kamaljit Singh & ors.

CWP No.2657 of 2023

10.05.2023 Present: Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the petitioners.

On request of learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, as today his brief is not available with him, matter is adjourned.

As prayed, list on **12.05.2023**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

May 10, 2023
(VH)