

Unioin of India Vs. *Kamaljit Singh & ors.*

CWP No.2657 of 2023

12.05.2023 Present: Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the petitioners.

CWP No.2757 of 2023

Notice to respondents, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within three days, be issued.

Records be requisitioned.

CMP No.5267 of 2023

Notice in aforesaid terms.

Till next date, order dated 23.08.2022, passed in O.A. No.063/1402, shall remain stayed.

CMP No.5268 of 2023

Application is dismissed as not pressed because there is no document in Hindi placed on record.

Petitioners may produce a downloaded copy of the order passed by the Court before the concerned authority(ies) and they shall not insist for the certified copy of order, rather passing of order can be verified from the web-page of this Court.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

May 12, 2023
(VH)