

Union of India Vs. Kamaljit Singh and others.

CWP No. 2657 of 2023

09.01.2024

Present:-

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the petitioners.

Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Learned counsel for the respondents No. 1 to 4 seeks further time to file reply. List on **21.05.2024**.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

January 09, 2024.
(Gourav)