

Union of India vs. Kamaljit Singh & Ors.

CWP No. 2657 of 2023.

11.07.2024 Present: Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the petitioners.

Mr. Kunal Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Further time sought to file rejoinder.

List on 17th October, 2024.

Interim order to continue until further orders.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

11th July, 2024.
(jai)