

Union of India & others vs. Kamaljit Singh &
others

CWP No. 2657 of 2023

17.10.2024

Present: Mr. Arvind Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Balram
Sharma, DSGI, for the petitioners

Ms. Mamta, Advocate, vice counsel for
respondents No. 1 to 4.

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted
further three (03) weeks to file a rejoinder.
2. List the matter on **19.12.2024**.

(Rajiv Shakdher)
Chief Justice

17th October, 2024
(kck)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge