

Union of India & others Vs. Kamaljit Singh & others

CWP No. 2657 of 2023

19.12.2024 Present Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

At the joint request of learned Counsel for the parties, list on **20.03.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

December 19, 2024
(hemlata)