

Union of India & ors. versus Kamaljit Singh & ors.

CWP No.2657 of 2023

[Item No.D-13]

20.03.2025.

Present: Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India [Senior Advocate], with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for more time to file replication.

Needful be done within one month.

List on **06.05.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 20, 2025
(Shivender/Himani)