

Item No. (D-20)

Union of India & Others Vs. Kamaljit Singh & Others.

CWP No.2657 of 2023

06.05.2025

Present: Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Counsel for the petitioners-Union of India submits that necessary replication has been filed, whereas report of the office is contrary. Office to trace the same and tag with the main file, after removal of objections, if any.

List on **19.06.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

6th May, 2025
(munish thakur)