

Union of India & others Vs. Kamaljit Singh & others.

Item No. (D-12)

CWP No.2657 of 2023

19.06.2025

Present: Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 14.

Counsel for the petitioners-Union of India
prays for more time to comply with earlier order dated
06.05.2025.

List on **23.07.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

19th June, 2025
(munish thakur)