

Union of India & others Vs. Kamaljit Singh & others.

CWP No.2657 of 2023

Item No. (D-5)

23.07.2025

Present: Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Aashima Vashishta and Mr. Prajwal Sharma, Advocates, for respondents No.1 to 14.

On the request made by counsel for respondents No.1 to 14, matter is adjourned for

26.08.2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

23rd July, 2025
(munish thakur)