

**Union of India and others vs. Kamaljit Singh
and others**

CWP No. 2657 of 2023 a/w
CWP No. 11488 of 2024

CWP No. 2657 of 2023

24.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy.SGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

CWP No. 11488 of 2024

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed, list for consideration before appropriate Bench on **23.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

December 24th, 2025.
(Susheel)