

Item No. D-30

Union of India & Ors. vs. Kamaljit Singh & Ors.

CWP No. 2657 of 2023 a/w CWP No. 11488 of 2024

23.03.2026 Present: **CWP No. 2657 of 2023**
Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

None for respondents No. 1 to 4.

CWP No. 11488 of 2024
Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Hemant Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

On the request made on behalf of counsel for respondents No. 1 to 4 in CWP No. 2657 of 2023, the proceedings are deferred for **13.05.2026**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

23rd March, 2026_(sanjeev)